CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Chanteyl Hasse, Director, Clark County Law Library

Recommendation:

Appoint two qualified members to serve on the Clark County Law Library Board of Trustees for a two-year term ending December 31, 2026, from the list of following applicants: Tamara Beatty Peterson, Karen Cale-Powell, and Stephanie Itkin; or take other action as appropriate. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

NRS 380.020 governs the appointment of Law Library trustees. Two terms on the Law Library Board of Trustees expire December 31, 2024; Tamara Beatty Peterson has expressed interest in serving an additional two-year term.

Cleared for Agenda